DEC 0 1 2022 Pucharing



Board of Commissioners

Agenda Item Transmittal Form Procurement/Contract Transmittal Form

Type of contract: 1 year ☐ Multi-year ☐	Single Event 🖾 Purchasing Use Only Contract #: C-2022-58-C-2				
☐ Submission Information	☐ Vendor Information				
Contact Name: Vernoy Murray	Vendor Name: Goforth Williamson, Inc.				
Department: Water Treatment					
	Address: 373 O'Dell Road				
Project Title: Hightower Service Pumps and Motors	Address: Griffin, GA 30224				
BP-2 & BP-3 Removal, Rebuild and Installation	Email: nathan@goforthwilliamson.com				
Funding Account Number: 505-4430-542105-44	Phone #: 770-467-0303				
3	Contact: Nathan Beasley				
Contract amount: \$36.55.00	÷				
Contract Type: Goods ($\sqrt{\ }$) Services ($\sqrt{\ }$) Labor ($\sqrt{\ }$)	Term of contract: 180 Days from Notice to Proceed				
Contract Action: New () Renewal () Change Order ($$)					
Original Contract Number: C-2022-58	Λ				
Finance Director Signature	Procurement Officer Signature				
I have reviewed the attached contract, and the amount is approved for processing.	I have reviewed the attached contract, and it is in compliance with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.				
Signature: Mulcoat Date: 1/10/2023	Signature: Date: 12/1/22 Signature: Date: 12/1/22				
	Sine O'8 blone Ray provided				
Summary: Change Order to add needed repairs outside of the bid pricing for 2 nd Pump. These are repairs that cannot be seen until the pump and motor are taken apart. Goulds SCP Repair Size 10x14-20S S/N 244C687-1					
	t.				

Department Head/Elected Official Signature: Date:

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT TO REMOVE, REBUILD AND INSTALL TWO (2) SERVICE PUMPS AT HIGHTOWER PUMP STATION

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT, made and entered into by and between ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA, hereinafter called the "County", and GOFORTH WILLIAMSON, INC., hereinafter called the "Contractor", shall be incorporated into a become a part of the original Agreement cited immediately above.

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into that certain Agreement dated April 12, 2022.

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Agreement in the manner set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the covenants and promises to be carried out by each party herein and in the original Agreement cited above, it is agreed by and between the parties to make the following changes to the Agreement as follows:

Add additional unexpected repairs that could not be seen until the pump and motor were taken apart. These repairs are at an additional cost of \$3,685.00. These repairs and cost are in accordance with the Quote dated September 13, 2022, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

All other terms and conditions remain in effect in accordance with the Agreement referenced in this Amendment.

this day of, 2	eto have executed this Contract Amendment on 02
ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA	GOFORTH WILLIAMSON, LLC
By:	By: Mr K
Osborn Nesbitt, Sr., Chairman	Nathan Beasley, Project Manager
Attest:	Attest:
Jennifer Rutledge, Executive Director/ County Clerk	7 7 7 7 7 7
Approved as to form:	
M. Qader A. Baig, County Attorney	



Goforth Williamson, Inc. Mail To: 373 O'Dell Road Ship To: 377 O'Dell Road Griffin, GA 30224 United States of America

Ph: 770-467-0303

Fax: 770-467-0301

ID: 220740-1

Quote

Date: 13-Sep-22

To

Rockdele County Water Resources PO Box 289 Conyers, GA 30012 United States of America Quote To

Hugh Pannell Rockdele County Water Resources 1055 Pleasant Hill Rd Conyers, GA 30012 United States of America

Ph: 770-278-7470

Terms Ship Via		Ship Via		Salesperson	
Net 30 Days		GWI Truck		JGBOS	
Quantity	Description		Unit Price	Amount	
	Reference: Goulds SCP PER YOUR REQUEST, WE ARE PLEASED	TO QUOTE THE FOLLOWING		Allouit	
	Line: 001 Part: GOULDS SPLIT CASE Size:10x14-20S;S/N:244C687-1	Expiration Date: 13-Oct-22 Rev: 138387			
	Scope of Work: Adders				
	1. Apply ceramic coating to wetted areas 2. Provide and install the following: a) 1 ea. — Bearing Lock Nut b) 1 ea. — Bearing Lock Washer c) 1 ea. — Coupling Seal Kit d) 2 ea. — Auto Greaser 3. Machine/manufacture the following: a) 1 ea. — Bore & Bush Radial Bearing Quote Prepared by Nathan Beasley / Profer the above scope of work, GWI Quote	g Housing ject Manager			
1)	ea		\$3,685.00	\$3,685.0	
	PLEASE NOTE: 1 Freight: FOB Origin, ground freight prepaid a location 2 Price "does not" reflect Sales Tax Document Paperwork. 3 We can now accept Visa, Mastercard, Americantat us if you would like to pay via credit cand. Please reference Quote on Purchase order a PurchaseOrders@GoforthWilliamson.com	tation, Drawings, or Special can Express and Discover. Please d	Total:	\$ 3,685.0	
	THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO PR	ROVIDE THIS QUOTE PLEASE CALL			



Goforth Williamson, Inc. Mail To: 373 O'Dell Road Ship To: 377 O'Dell Road Griffin, GA 30224 United States of America

Ph: 770-467-0303

Fax: 770-467-0301

ID: 220740-1

Quote

Date: 13-Sep-22

To

Rockdale County Water Resources PO Box 289 Conyers, GA 30012 United States of America Quote To

Hugh Pannell Rockdele County Water Resources 1055 Pleasant Hill Rd Conyers, GA 30012 United States of America

Ph: 770-278-7470

Terms Ship Via Net 30 Days GWI Truck		Ship Via		Salesperson
Quantity	Description		Unit Price	JGBOS Amount
	770-467-0303, OR YOUR SAL	ES REP, IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS		